

CIN: U74900MH2016PLC274726

Dated: December 18, 2024

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Reference: ISIN: INE0C5901014 ; Scrip Code: 543319; Symbol: AAPLUSTRAD

Subject: Disclosure under 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Respected Sir/ Ma'am

This is to inform you that pursuant to provision of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 we have received the following disclosure from the acquirer:

Sr. No.	Name	Disclosure dated	No. of shares	
		/regulations	Sold/Purchased	
			and/o of the total	
			issued capital	
1	Rajkumar M. Singh	20/11/2024/29(2) SEBI	Sold 16,000 equity	
		(SAST) Regulations 2011	shares (0.065%)	

You are requested to please take the same in your record,

Thanking you, Yours truly, **For AAplus Tradelink Limited**

Ashok A. Shuh

Ashok Amritlal Shah Director DIN: 07427185

RAJKUMAR M. SINGH

Flat No. 1301, Satyam Majestic, Plot No.28, Lakhani Whistle, Panvel, Raigarh-410206 Mobile Number - 8169372243

Date: December 17, 2024

To, **Listing Department** BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You,

Ruj Kumar

RAJKUMAR SINGH Promoter

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		AA PLUS TRADELINK LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		RAJKUMAR M. SINGH			
		YES (PROMOTER)			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	fore the acquisition /disposal under consideration, lding of :	17,600	0.072%	0.072%	
,	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)				
a) b) c) d) e)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	16,000	0.065%	0.065%	

After the acquisition /sale, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1,600	0.0065%	0.0065%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	ON MARKET			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	17/12/2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.24,32,48,000 divided into 24,32,48,00 Equity shares of Rs. 10.00/- each fully paid up.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.24,32,48,000 divided into 24,32,48,00 Equity shares of Rs. 10.00/- each fully paid up.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.24,32,48,000 divided into 24,32,48,00 Equity shares of Rs. 10.00/- each fully paid up.			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Rig Kumar

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Raigarh

Date: 17-12-2024